

DOWNTOWN PARKING LOT & ALLEYWAY PROJECT					
Engineers Estimate					\$458,600
November 5, 2018					
MCFADDEN CONSTRUCTION, INC. - STOCKTON, CA					
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	BID QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	Mobilization\Demobilization	1	LS	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
2	Construction Signs & Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
3	Resident and Business Notification	1	LS	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00
4	Flagging	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
5	Submittals	1	LS	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
6	Staging Area	1	LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
7	Lead Compliance Plan	1	LS	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00
8	Water Pollution Control	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
9	Manteca Water Reduction Act Coordination	1	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
10	Manteca Water Reduction Act Training	1	LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
11	Survey Monument Preservation	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
12	Construction Staking	1	LS	\$ 12,200.00	\$ 12,200.00
13	Saw Cut Existing Pavement	1,274	LF	\$ 1.25	\$ 1,592.50
14	Remove Existing Concrete	20,686	SF	\$ 3.00	\$ 62,058.00
15	Remove Existing Post	2	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00
16	Relocate Existing Sign	2	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00
17	Remove Existing Concrete Curb	898	LF	\$ 7.00	\$ 6,286.00
18	Remove Existing Asphalt Pavement	24,534	SF	\$ 1.25	\$ 30,667.50
19	Remove Trash Enclosure and Pad	1	LS	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
20	Remove Driveway Apron	4	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00
21	Remove Existing Sign	2	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00
22	Remove Existing Curb and Gutter	2	LF	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00
23	Remove Existing Wood Barrier	139	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,780.00
24	Remove Existing Catch Basin	1	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
25	Remove Existing Wheelstops	17	EA	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,125.00
26	Remove Existing Trees	9	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 7,200.00
27	Remove Existing Power Pole	1	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
28	Remove Existing Decorative Sign	1	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
29	Install 6.5" Concrete	18,100	SF	\$ 7.43	\$ 134,483.00
30	Place 3.5" A.C. over 4" A.B.	23,300	SF	\$ 6.89	\$ 160,537.00
31	Install 2" A.C. over Native	517	SF	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,102.00
32	Slurry Seal	27,597	SF	\$ 0.80	\$ 22,077.60
33	Install Driveway Apron	1,337	SF	\$ 21.00	\$ 28,077.00
34	Install Concrete Sidewalk	217	SF	\$ 15.50	\$ 3,363.50
35	Install 6" Vertical Curb	1,074	LF	\$ 45.00	\$ 48,330.00
36	Install Retaining Curb	140	LF	\$ 97.45	\$ 13,643.00
37	Install 3' Valley Gutter	1,139	LF	\$ 56.00	\$ 63,784.00
38	Install Wheel Stop	27	EA	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,485.00
39	Install Storm Drain Manhole	1	EA	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
40	Install Striping	1	LS	\$ 6,082.00	\$ 6,082.00
41	Install Truncated Dome Tiles	24	SF	\$ 175.00	\$ 4,200.00
42	Install Site Light and Electrical Support	1	EA	\$ 17,700.00	\$ 17,700.00
43	Install New Sign	5	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00
44	Adjust Catch Basin to Grade	3	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00
45	Adjust Utility Box Frame & Cover	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
46	Landscape and Irrigation	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
BASE BID TOTAL					\$752,573.10
ALTERNATE BID ITEMS (ADDITIVE)					
47	Remove Existing Pavement	3,475	SF	\$ 1.25	\$ 4,343.75
48	Remove Existing Concrete	32	SF	\$ 27.00	\$ 864.00
49	Remove Existing Wheelstop	2	EA	\$ 125.00	\$ 250.00
50	Place 3.5" A.C. over 4" A.B.	3,324	SF	\$ 7.00	\$ 23,268.00
51	Install 3' Valley Gutter	75	LF	\$ 60.94	\$ 4,570.50
52	Install Striping	1	LS	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00
53	Install Wheelstop	7	EA	\$ 55.00	\$ 385.00
54	Install Curb Ramp	1	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
ALTERNATE BID ITEMS (DEDUCTIVE)					
55	Saw Cut Existing Pavement	100	LF	\$ (1.25)	\$ (125.00)
56	Place 3.5" A.C. over 4" A.B.	136	SF	\$ (6.00)	\$ (816.00)
ALTERNATE BID SUB-TOTAL					\$35,090.25
ALTERNATE BID TOTAL:					\$ 787,663.35